Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

21/00544/FULL

Mill House Family Centre, 18 - 20 Ray Mill Road East, Maidenhead, SL6 8ST

Change of Use from D1 (Family Centre) to C3 (Residential) with removal of

glassed link.

Planning History

Application No.
87/0099 I/FULL

87/00996/REM

04/00154/COU

16/023 19/FULL

21/00544/FULL

Description

SINGLE STOREY EXTENSION,
DETACHED GARAGE AND
NEW ACCESS

ERECTION OF NEW
DETACHED 2-STOREY
HOUSE

Change of Use of 18 and 20 Ray
Mill Road East to provide a
family centre to include
increased parking to the rear.
Internal and external alterations
and glazed link between
properties

Alterations and change of use
from D1 (Family Centre) to C3
(Residential), to include 3 x
side/rear extensions to form
9%x2 bedroom and 2x| bedroom
flats.

Change of Use from D1 (Family
Centre) to C3 (Residential)
with removal of glassed link.

Status
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Opened

16.11.1987

12.07.2004

12.07.2016

22.02.2021

Closed
22.02.1988

04.03.1988

06.10.2004

07.03.2017

Appeals History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed

Enforcement History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed




