## **Property History**

**Application No:** 21/00544/FULL

Address: Mill House Family Centre, 18 - 20 Ray Mill Road East, Maidenhead, SL6 8ST

Proposal: Change of Use from DI (Family Centre) to C3 (Residential) with removal of

glassed link.

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
87/00991/FULL	SINGLE STOREY EXTENSION, DETACHED GARAGE AND NEW ACCESS	PER		22.02.1988
87/00996/REM	ERECTION OF NEW DETACHED 2-STOREY HOUSE	PER	16.11.1987	04.03.1988
04/00154/COU	Change of Use of 18 and 20 Ray Mill Road East to provide a family centre to include increased parking to the rear. Internal and external alterations and glazed link between properties	PERM	12.07.2004	06.10.2004
16/02319/FULL	Alterations and change of use from D1 (Family Centre) to C3 (Residential), to include 3 x side/rear extensions to form 9x2 bedroom and 2x1 bedroom flats.	WDN	12.07.2016	07.03.2017
21/00544/FULL	Change of Use from D1 (Family Centre) to C3 (Residential) with removal of glassed link.	REC	22.02.2021	
Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
Enforcement Histor	у			
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed